Document Number: 28124 For technical questions contact: filmcaps.roeselare@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 28-Feb-05 201
AC and Pulse Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
MMKP Radial Potted Type
MMKP 383
Vishay BCcomponents
APPLICATIONS
Where steep pulses occur e.g. SMPS (switch mode power
supplies). Electronic lighting e.g. Ballast. Motor control
circuits. S - correction. For flyback applications please use
1400 V series. For hot asphalt encapsulation process.
MARKING
C-value; tolerance; rated voltage; code for dielectric material;
code for factory of origin; manufacturer’s type designation;
manufacturer; year and week of manufacture
DIELECTRIC
Polypropylene film
ELECTRODES
Metallized film
ENCAPSULATION
Flame retardant plastic case and epoxy resin
(UL-class 94 V-0)
CONSTRUCTION
Internal serial construction
LEADS
Tinned wire
CAPACITANCE RANGE (E24 SERIES):
0.001 to 2.7 µF
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE:
±5%
RATED (DC) VOLTAGE
250 V; 400 V; 630 V; 1000 V; 1400 V;1600 V; 2000 V;
2500 V
RATED (AC) VOLTAGE
125 V; 200 V; 220 V; 350 V; 500 V; 550 V; 700 V; 900 V
RATED PEAK-TO-PEAK VOLTAGE
350 V; 560 V; 630 V; 1000 V; 1400 V; 1600 V; 2000 V;
2500 V
CLIMATIC CATEGORY
55/105/56
RATED (DC) TEMPERATURE
85 °C
RATED (AC) TEMPERATURE
105 °C
MAXIMUM APPLICATION TEMPERATURE
105 °C
REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS
IEC 60384-17
PERFORMANCE GRADE
Grade 1 (long life)
STABILITY GRADE
Grade 2
FEATURES
7.5 mm bent back pitch. 15 to 27.5 mm lead pitch.
Low contact resistance. Low loss dielectric. Small
dimensions for high density packaging. Supplied
loose in box and taped on reel
Lead (Pb)-free product
DETAIL SPECIFICATION
For more detailed data and test requirements contact:
168x12(halfpage)
w
Ødt
l
P
h
lt
l
h h'
w
ØdtHF
10
F'
(1)
15
Dimensions in mm.
(1) ⎪F − F’⎪ < 0.3 mm.
F = 7.5 +0.6/−0.1 mm.
e3
查询MMKP383供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货